

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 470 OF 2005

M/S SHABNAM HASHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment, interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shruti Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sanveer Mehalwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Rufus, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit by the respondents be filed by eight weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the writ petition in August, 2006.

We do not think it necessary to implead the applicants for examining the legal question sought to

...2/-

- 2 -

be raised in the application for impleadment. It is, accordingly, dismissed.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, learned counsel, is permitted to circulate an application for intervention.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master