

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 470 OF 2005

M/S SHABNAM HASHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,interim Relief,permission,impleadment and office report )

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr E Venu Kumar, Adv.

Mr Dileep P, Adv. For

K.J. John & Co.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Ms Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Ms Alka Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The records would show that the respondents had sufficient time to file counter affidavit.

However, by way of last opportunity, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are granted three weeks' time more to

file counter affidavit. List again on 13.12.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj