

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 470 OF 2005

M/S SHABNAM HASHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,interim Relief,permission,impleadment and office report  
)

Date: 08/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

Ms Anubha Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ner that It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitio  
the  
petitioner does not wish to file any rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidav  
it filed by  
respondent No.3.

Therefore, list before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj