

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 470 OF 2005

M/S SHABNAM HASHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T., intervention, interim Relief, impleadment and office report)

Date: 03/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin,Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.Mr. Amit S. Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Bipin Bihari Singh,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Km. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,AdvMs. Sangeeta Singh,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.
for M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,AdvMr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael ,Adv

Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv

..2/-

Item No. 123

-2-

Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,AdvMr. Tarun Jamwal,Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,AdvMr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Arul Verma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mazumdar,Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Deepti,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps as per office report dated 2.4.2008 for confirming service upon unserved respondents. Learned Advocate for the petitioner is requesting for dasti notice. Request is allowed. Dasti notices may be served through standing counsel wherever it is possible.

..3/-

Item No. 123

-3-

Learned Advocate Mr. D.K. Sinha appearing for the State of Chhattisgarh has also to rectify the defects in the Vakalatnama as pointed out in the office report dated 2.4.2008. Learned Advocate appearing for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate-on-Record states that Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate is appearing for NCT of Delhi and all the union territories except for Chandigarh and Pondicherry. He has to file separate Vakalatnama in all petitions before next date.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.
List the matter on 15.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

rd