

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 470 OF 2005

M/S SHABNAM HASHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T., intervention, interim Relief, imp leadment and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin,Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. Amit Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv

Mr. Shalini Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv

Mr. Somnath Pradhan,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
for M/s. Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv

Mr. Vikrant Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv

..2/-

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mazumdar,Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv

Mr.T.V.George,Adv

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv

Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted, hence, no further time can be granted by this
Court for filing counter affidavit.
Office has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar