

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 470 OF 2005

M/S SHABNAM HASHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for interim relief and impleadment and ex-parte stay and
intervention and exemption from filing OT and with office report)

Date: 15/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonslaves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Varnika Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Khanna, ASG
UOI Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh tanwar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Applicant in IA Mr. Raju Rama Chandran, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Nos.3 & 6 Mr. Y.H. Muchhala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

For Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Punjab Mr. Saurab Ajay Gupta, AAG
Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Adv.

For H.P. Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For M.P. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

For U.P. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

For Jharkhand Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Tyagi,Adv.

For Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG

For Kerala Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

For Sikkim Mr. A.Mariaputham,Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Yusuf,Adv.
M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

UT of A&N Admn. Mr. Balasubramanian,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira,Adv.

For Uttarakhand Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr.Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Babita Tyagi,Adv.

For Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj,Adv.

For West Bengal Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

Applicant in I.A.No.4 M/s. K.J. John & Co.

Applicant in I.A.No.5 Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

...3/-

-3-

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

M/s. Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. T.V.George ,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiwal,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
I.A.No. 6 for intervention is allowed.
In view of the order in I.A. No. 6, no order is
required in I.A. No.3 for impleadment.
I.A. Nos.4 and 5 are allowed.

...4/-

-4-

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.
Parties are permitted to file written submissions
within a period of two weeks from today.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar